Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/19/2001	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:
KEYCORP LEASING		07/19/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPIAN GRAPHICS CORP. (formerly know as Appian Acquisition Corp.)
Street Address:	18047 N.E. 68TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE B-100
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2111671	APPIAN HYDRAVISION	
Registration Number:	2349751	HYDRAVISION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455 Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Lyne

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30585/46

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0701

900054152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Lyne			
Signature:	/SCOTT LYNE/			
Date:	07/26/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Consent and Release of Secuirty Interest by KeyBank and KeyCorp#page1.tif source=Consent and Release of Secuirty Interest by KeyBank and KeyCorp#page2.tif				

source=Consent and Release of Secuirty Interest by KeyBank and KeyCorp#page3.tif

CONSENT TO TRANSACTION AND RELEASE OF INTEREST (KeyBank National Association and KeyCorp Leasing)

By execution of this Consent to Transaction and Release of Interest ("Consent and Release") as of the date indicated below, the undersigned party ("Consenting Party") hereby agrees and acknowledges the following to ATI Technologies Inc., an Ontario corporation ("Buyer").

RECITALS

- A. Appian Graphics Corp., formerly known as Appian Acquisition Corp. ("Appian"), a Delaware corporation, has entered into a Letter of Intent, and expects to enter into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Buyer whereby Appian will sell its multiple monitor management software assets marketed under the name HydraVision™ ("Multiple Monitor Assets") to ATI (the "Transaction").
- B. The Consenting Party holds or has held a security interest or security interests in and to certain of the Multiple Monitor Assets or other assets to be sold, transferred or licensed to Buyer pursuant to the Transaction (the "Assets").
- C. Appian has advised the Consenting Party of the Transaction that, in order to consummate the Transaction, the Consenting Party's security interests must be terminated.

CONSENT AND RELEASE

NCW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Consenting Party agrees, represents, covenants and warrants as follows:

- 1. Consent to Transaction. The Consenting Party consents to the Transaction.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Upon closing of the Transaction, the Consenting Party hereby releases and terminates any and all security interests, liens or claims (whether perfected or unperfected) it may have in the Assets, including in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule 1 and the security interests, liens or claims covered by the UCC financing statements listed on Schedule 2.
- 3. <u>Authority</u>. The person signing on behalf of the Consenting Party has been duly authorized and appointed to sign on behalf of and bind the Consenting Party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Consenting Party has caused this Consent and Release to be executed on the date indicated below.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	KEYCORP LEASING
By Spaule_	Saule_
LOB FRANK [Print Name]	CSB FRANK [Print Name]
Its: VILS PRESIDENT	Its: VICE PLESIDENT
Dated: - July 19, 2001	Dated: <u>Tuly 19, 2001</u>

291/262978.01 071901/1148/39019,00001

SCHEDULE 1

KEY BANK LAW GROUP

A. Patents

Palent Referance	Date of Filing	Docket Number	ic. Descripion
5843294	12/8/98	27521/3:1	PCI Computer System with multi legacy devices
90/346420	7/1/99	27521/5:2	Computer System with Multi Monitor Control Signal
Application			Synchronization apparatus & Method
5835090	10/10/98	27521/4:1	Desktop Manager for Graphical User Interface Based
			System with Enhanced Desktop
5949437	9/7/99	27521/1	Dual Video Output Board with Shared Memory Interface
60/177746	1/21/00	27521/6:1	Method for Displaying Single Monitor Applications on Multi-
Application			Monitors Driven by a Personal Computer

B. Trademarks

Trademark	Otry-	Class	Class	Curr App No	CUIT APP DT	Curr Reg No.		Salus
Appian	USA	9		75/075,287	20MR1996	2,111,671	11NO1997	Registered
HydraVision '								
Appian	СТМ	9	16	299982	03JL1996	299982	25JA1999	Registered
HydraVision		1						
HydraVision	USA	9		75/626,814	25JA1999	2,349,751	16MY2000	Registered

291/262978.01 071901/1148/38019.00001

SCHEDULE 2

File Type:

Original

File Number: File Date

00972830340 10/10/1997

Secured Party

KeyBank, National Association

This filing was prior to the referenced Credit Agreement and Commercial Security Agreement in respect to Appian Graphics Corp., a Washington Corporation, predecessor in interest to Appian Acquisition Corp. and Appian Graphics Corp., a

Delaware Corporation.

File Type:

Original

File Number: File Date 00991940125 07/13/1999

Secured Party

KeyBank, National Association

File Type:

Amendment

File Number: File Date 20001870136 07/05/2000

Original File Number:

00991940125

Secured Party

KeyBank, National Association

File Type:

Original

File Number: File Date

00993090323 11/05/1999

Secured Party

KeyCorp Leasing Div of KCCI

File Type:

Original

File Number:

20001430382

File Date

05/22/2000

Secured Party

KeyCorp Leasing

File Type:

Original

File Number:

20001710106

File Date

06/19/2000

Secured Party

KeyBank, National Association

291/262978.01 071901/1148/39019.00001

RECORDED: 07/26/2006